

CIS No. NDPS 170/2021

In the Court of the Judge (Special Court) under NDPS Act, Siliguri

CR (NDPS) Case No. 170 of 2021

Order No. 26, dt. 06/05/2023

Accused persons namely, Arjun Prasad and Nabin Roy are produced from the Correctional Home.

Ld. Defence Counsel files a bail petition.

A separate Vakalatnama is filed.

At this stage Ld. Defence Counsel Sri Arun Mishra has not pressed the bail petition.

Bail petition is rejected as not pressed.

Fix 01.09.2023 for evidence on behalf of the prosecution.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

Accused persons be remanded to J.C. till 01.09.2023.

Issue summons accordingly.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court-in-Charge
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court-in-Charge
NDPS Act, Siliguri