

**JOCODE WB00683**  
**C.R.(NDPS) 170 of 2021(CIS NO. 170 OF 2021)**

**Order No. 38, dated 19-06-2024**

Out of two accused persons, accused Nabin Roy on bail is present on call and also files hazira.

Today is fixed for ER of WA with regard to co-accused Arjun Prasad.

No ER of WA is received.

Issue strong reminder.

Fix **19.07.2024** for appearance and ER of WA.

D/C by me.

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
NDPS Act, Siliguri