

JO CODE WB00164
C.R.(NDPS) 170/21 (CIS R No. 170/21)

Order no. 45
Dated- 30.01.2025

Out of (2) accused persons, accused Nabin Roy is present and files hazira and the rest accused Arjun Prasad is not produced physically from the Correctional Home, but custody warrant is sent to this Court.

Adjournment petition is filed for the accused Nabin Roy and is moved, heard, considered and is allowed.

No Ld. Advocate appears for the accused Arjun Prasad.

Fix **17.03.2025** for evidence of PW-1 and appearance and production of the accused Arjun Prasad.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home for physical production of the accused Arjun Prasad.

D/c by me

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri