

**CR (NDPS) No. 170/21 (CIS R No. 170/21)**

Order No. 46

Dt : 17.03.2025.

Today is fixed for evidence of PW-1.

Accused Nabin Roy is present by filing hazira.

Another accused Arjun Prasad is produced from J/C.

No witness is present.

Hence, the case is adjourned.

Accused Arjun Prasad is remanded to J/C.

To **23.04.2025** for production, appearance and evidence.

The Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home, is hereby directed to produce accused Arjun Prasad physically on the date fixed.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home.

D/C by me.

Sd/-  
Judge Special Court (NDPS),  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Siliguri.I/c

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court (NDPS),  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Siliguri.I/c  
JO Code WB00780