

JO CODE WB00164
C.R. (NDPS) No. 170/21 (CIS No- 170/21)

Order no. 47

Dated- 25.03.2025

The record is put up on the basis of put up petition, filed for the accused person, viz. Arjun Prasad and being allowed.

Bail petition is filed for the accused and is moved and heard.

Considering the seized contraband of cough syrup being of commercial quantity, the bail petition is **rejected**.

To date.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
Under NDPS Act, Siliguri