

**C.R.(NDPS) No. 170/21**  
**(CIS R No. 170/21)**

Order No.50

Dated- 03.07.2025.

Out of (2) accused persons, (1) accused person, viz. Nabin Roy is present and files hazira and the rest accused person, viz. Arjun Prasad is physically produced from Correctional Home.

Ld. Advocate files lawyer's hazira for the accused person, viz. Arjun Prasad.

No witness is present or produced by the prosecution.

Ld PP in charge files an adjournment petition and prays for adjournment on the ground as stated therein.

Adjournment petition is **allowed**.

P.O. is on leave.

The case is adjourned for the day.

Fix **02.08.2025** for production, appearance and evidence of CSW-2.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home for physical production of the accused Arjun Prasad.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
NDPS Act, I/c. Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
Under NDPS Act, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, I/c. Siliguri