

C.R. (NDPS) No. 170/21 (CIS No- 170/21)
CNR- WBDJ12-000174-2021

Order no.64

Dated- 21.11.2025

Out of (2) accused persons, (1) accused person, viz. Nabin Roy is present and files hazira and the rest (1) accused person, Arjun Prasad is physically produced from J/C.

Lawyer's hazira is filed for the accused Arjun Prasad.

Received a S/R with a report stating to that effect that CSW-7 could not be found and the local person did not know the whereabouts of the summonee.

Prosecution to file the particulars of the CSW-7, Sanjeet Das.

No witness is present or produced by the prosecution.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Ld. PO is on leave. Ld. Judge, FTC, Siliguri is In-Charge.

Fix **18.12.2025** for cross examination of PW-5,

19.12.2025 for evidence of CSW-3,

20.12.2025 for evidence of CSW-7 and physical production and appearance.

Issue summons.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home through the Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home for physical production of the accused Arjun Prasad on the dates fixed.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, I/c.Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
NDPS Act, 2nd Court, I/c.Siliguri