

JO CODE WB00753
C.R. (NDPS) 170/21 (CIS No- 170/21)
CNR- WBDJ12-000174-2021

Order no.65

Dated-18.12.2025

Out of (2) accused persons, (1) accused person Arjun Prasad is produced from J/C and the rest (1) accused person is present and files hazira.

No witness is present.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

To date (**19.12.2025**) for evidence as per schedule.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), 2nd Court, Siliguri