

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) 170/21 (CIS R No. 170/21)
CNR- WBDJ12-000174-2021

Order no.67

Dated- 20.12.2025

Accused person Arjun Prasad is produced from J/C. Accused Nabin Roy on C/B is present by filing hazira and on call.

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-7. Witness did not turn up.

Ld. PP in charge prayed for time in writing and the same is considered and allowed.

Fix **16.01.2026** for evidence of PW-5, **17.01.2026** for CSW-3 and **19.01.2026** for CSW-7, physical production and appearance.

Issue summons.

The Superintendent, Jalpaiguri Central Correctional Home through the Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home is directed to produce physically the accused person on the dates fixed.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), 2nd Court, Siliguri