

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) 170/21 (CIS R No. 170/21)
CNR- WBDJ12-000174-2021

Order no. 70

Dated- 19.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-7, physical production and appearance.

Accused Arjun Prasad is produced from J/C. Accused Nabin Roy is present in person and files hazira. Lawyer hazira is filed for the accused Arjun Prasad.

Witnesses, PW-5/Inspector Subhashis Chaki and CSW-7/ Sanjeet Das are present. Ld. PP in charge is present and ready for further examination in chief.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is absent today on repeated calls till 1:05pm. There is a local Bar resolution dtd. 19.01.2026 for not to pass any adverse order.

Both the prosecution witnesses are consequently released without examination due to the absence of the Ld. Advocate for the accuseds.

I may remind that there is a High Court direction in this case.

Fix **23.02.2026** for evidence of PW-5, **24.02.2026** for CSW-3 and **25.02.2026** for CSW-7, physical production and appearance.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri