

C.R.(NDPS) 170/21 (CIS R No. 170/21)

Order no. 74

Dated- 24.03.2026

Today is fixed for evidence, physical production and appearance.

Accused Arjun Prasad is produced in VC mode. Lawyer hazira is filed for the accused. Accused Nabin Roy is present by filing hazira.

One radiogram is received from Superintendent, Siliguri Special Correctional Home communicating that due to non availability of police escort and vehicle unable to produce the accused

PW-5 Shri Subhashis Chaki is present and the witness is released without examination.

Ld. PO is leave on duty of SIR process by the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta in view of the Order Dated 09.03.2026. Ld. Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri is in charge.

To date.

D/C

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri I/c