

JO CODE WB00753
C.R.(NDPS) No. 170/21 (CIS No- 170/21)

Order no.80

Dated- 18.05.2026

Today is fixed for the evidence of CSW-7, physical production and appearance.

Accused Arjun Prasad is produced through VC mode. Lawyer hazira is filed for the accused Arjun Prasad. Accused Nabin Roy is present by filing hazira.

One witness Sanjeet Bose turned up. On the personal ground of defence lawyer the case is adjourned. Said witness be examined on the next date in the running schedule.

To date (19.05.2026).

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-
Judge, Special Court
(NDPS), Siliguri