

**JO CODE WB00753**  
**C.R.(NDPS) No. 170/21 (CIS No- 170/21)**

Order no.84

Dated- 20.06.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-9, production and appearance. Accused Arjun Prasad is produced from J/C.

No Ld. Advocate turns up. None moves.

In view of the letter of local Bar Association dtd. 20.06.2026 on account of death of Ld. Member Sri Utpal Chakraborty of the local Bar Association the case is adjourned for the ends of justice. To date.

Typed at my dictation

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS), Siliguri

Sd/-  
Judge, Special Court  
(NDPS), Siliguri